
 

 

 

Price List for Internet (eBanking/App) Operations 
Effective Date: 25th April, 2019 

Transaction / Service Fees and Other Charges Price in Meticais 

 
Transfers 

Interbank transfers (between BCI accounts) 15,00¹ 

Interbank transfers (to another bank) 120,00 

Return of interbank transfer due to customer error 450,00 

Transfers to mobile- Conta daki (Unit) 25,00 

Transfer to Foreigner 
Issued OPE - Family 
Assistance 

Fee on the value of 0,09% (min. 20 
USD máx. 200 

USD) 

Processing fee 15,00 USD 

Correspondent bank charges 22,44 USD 

SWIFT Communications 30,60 USD 

Transfers to M-Pesa 
accounts by amount 
ranges (MZN) 

100 – 1.000 20,00 

1.001 – 2.000  20,00 

2.001 – 5.000  40,00 

5.001 – 10.000  80,00 

10.001 – 15.000  100,00 

15.001 – 20.000  120,00 

20.001 – 25.000  150,00 

Transfers to M-Pesa by 
file 

By Registation 25,00 

By File Free 

Payment of salary/ 
payment of suppliers 

Per Record 100,00 

Credit processed between BCI accounts² 5,00 

Transfers to mobile phone per record – Processed Credit´s 
Fee³ 

10,00 

Permanent Instructions 

Setting up service Free 

Changes to service Free 

Service cancellation Free 

Payment of service Payment of service (by account debit) 8,00 

Purchase Recharge 
Voucher 

Credelec Free 

Movitel/ Gotv/ ZAP/ IN/ Teledata 8,00 

Mcel/Vodacom 8,00 

Customized Chequebooks 

5 Cheques 138,00 

20 Cheques 598,00 

41 Cheques 848,00 

Carbonless Customized 
Chequebooks 

41 Cheques 1.107,00 

80 Cheques 2.162,00 

 
Crossed Checkbook 

5 Cheques 124,00 

20 Cheques 450,00 

41 Cheques 641,00 

Carbonless Crossed 
Checkbook 

41 Cheques 947,00 

80 Cheques 1.841,00 

Letter cheques with or 
without issuer’s logo 

Chequebooks of 200 12.935,00 

 
Debit card 

Issue of debit cards Free 

1st annuity for SIMO/ "Daki" Card 395,00 

2nd annuity for SIMO/ "Daki" Card and following years 395,00 

Credit card Cash Advance to current accounts 6% (Min. 350,00) 

Prepaid Card Crediting Fee 10,00 

 
Other Services 

EPM Card crediting fee Free 

PUMA Card crediting fee Free 

Issue of balance statement Free 

Notes: Prices include stump duty  
¹ 1st Free transfere per day for Private Customers and Sole Proprietorships; 
² For the OIC accounts, the internet transfer pricing; 
³ Uploading file is free os charge. 


